

AlaFile E-Notice

02-CV-2023-901332.00 Judge: MICHAEL A YOUNGPETER

To: HAHN WILLIAM PATTON phahn@bakerdonelson.com

## NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

SYNOVUS CORPORATE TRUST V. WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF CITY OF PRIC 02-CV-2023-901332.00

The following matter was FILED on 8/15/2024 10:36:46 AM

Notice Date: 8/15/2024 10:36:46 AM

SHARLA KNOX CIRCUIT COURT CLERK MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION 205 GOVERNMENT STREET 9TH FLOOR, N TOWER MOBILE, AL, 36644

251-574-8420

DOCUMENT 336

ELECTRONICALLY FILED 8/15/2024 10:36 AM 02-CV-2023-901332.00 CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA SHARLA KNOX, CLERK

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

SYNOVUS CORPORATE TRUST, Plaintiff,	)	
V.	) ) Case No.:	CV-2023-901332.00
WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF CITY OF PRICHARD, Defendant.	) ) )	

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Court received an invoice from the appointed Receiver, John Young, for his professional services and expenses encompassing the period from July 1 to July 31, 2024. The amount of the invoice for services is \$40,950.00 and the amount of the invoice attributable to expenses is \$4,036.02. The Court finds the charges for the services and expenses to be reasonable and necessary, and the Court hereby approves payment of the same.

DONE this <u>I</u> day of August 2024.

MICHAEL A Y ÉR ΈT **CIRCUIT JUDGE**